1/19March 2005
� TYPICAL DROPOUT 1.3V (AT 3A)
� THREE TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V,
3.3V, 3.6V, 5V, 8V, 9V, 12V.
� GUARANTEED OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO
3A
� OUPUT TOLERANCE ±1% AT 25°C AND

REGULATOR ADJUSTABLE AND FIXED
Figure 1: Schematic Diagram
TO-220
D2PAK D2PAK/A
TO-220FP
Rev. 14
LD1085 SERIES
2/19
Figure 2: Pin Connection (top view)
Table 1: Order Codes
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "R" for fixed version and "-R" for adjustable version.
Table 2: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which damage to the device may occur. Functional operation under these condition is
not implied.
TO-220 TO-220FP D2PAK (*) D2PAK/A (*) OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LD1085V15 LD1085P15 LD1085D2T15 LD1085D2M15 1.5 V
LD1085V18 LD1085P18 LD1085D2T18 LD1085D2M18 1.8 V
LD1085V25 LD1085P25 LD1085D2T25 LD1085D2M25 2.5 V
LD1085V28 LD1085P28 LD1085D2T28 LD1085D2M28 2.85 V
LD1085V33 LD1085P33 LD1085D2T33 LD1085D2M33 3.3 V
LD1085V36 LD1085P36 LD1085D2T36 LD1085D2M36 3.6 V
LD1085V50 LD1085P50 LD1085D2T50 LD1085D2M50 5.0 V
LD1085V80 LD1085P80 LD1085D2T80 LD1085D2M80 8.0 V
LD1085V90 LD1085P90 LD1085D2T90 LD1085D2M90 9.0 V
LD1085V12 LD1085P12 LD1085D2T12 LD1085D2M12 12.0 V
LD1085V LD1085P LD1085D2T LD1085D2M ADJ
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VI DC Input Voltage 30 V
IO Output Current Internally Limited mA
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited mW